Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	7 7 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cotter Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SFX Sports Group, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other North Carolina	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🗔 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,098,888
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🛄 Yes 💋 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.	
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 44th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Name of Person Signing Sign	<u> </u> January 16, 2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Cotter Group, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark COTTER GROUP (the "Mark"), including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,098,888 covering said Mark, and the goodwill therein; and

WHEREAS, SFX Sports Group, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations therefore, throughout the world, together with the goodwill therein, effective as of August 2, 2000.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the effective date of the assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

COTTER GROUP, INC.

Dated: NOV. 26 .2003

Name Tom Cotte

Title: CHAIRMAN, COTTER GROUP

NY02:457420.1

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0397